CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1432.

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of Lot Fifteen (15), Block "A", District Lot One thousand one STRY hundred and twenty three (1123), Group One (1) Vancouver District, Map No. 2486 to the Hollyburn Pacific Ski Club.

WHEREAS Lot Fifteen (15), Block "A", District Lot 1123, Group One (1), Vancouver District, Map No. 2486, in the Municipality of West Vancouver became the property of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby under the authorization of By-law No. 915 of the said Corporation for corporate purposes.

AND WHEREAS the said Lot is no longer required for said Corporate purposes.

AND WHEREAS the Hollyburn Pacific Ski Club has offered to purchase the said Lot and it is deemed expedient to accept the said offer.

AND WHEREAS by Order in Council dated December 29th.

1932 John Bennett, Esquire of Vancouver, B. C. was appointed

Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby

pursuant to Part XXIII of the Municipal Act.

THEREFORE the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby enacts as follows:-

- 1. That Lot Fifteen (15), Block "A", District Lot One thousand one hundred and twenty three (1123), Group One (1), Vancouver District, Map No. 2486 be sold to William Gilbert Dudgeon, Albert G. Twist, and Olive Longmuir, all of the City of Vancouver as trustees for the Hollyburn Pacific Ski Club for the sum of Seventy five (\$75.00) Dollars of lawful money of Canada.
- 2. That upon payment of the consideration named herein Conveyance to the purchaser be executed under the seal of the Corporation by the Commissioner and Clerk, and be delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "THE TAYLOR PROPERTY SALE BY-LAW 1933."

DONE AND PASSED this Twenty-fifth (25th) day of January, A.D. 1933.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this First (1st) day of FEBRUARY, A.D. 1933.



CHMMISSIONER.

John Bennett

CLERK.

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify that the foregoing be a true copy of a By-law passed on the First (1st) day of February, A.D. 1933.

Curthur G. Motre.